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great part of the Yukon Territory, flows northward through Alaska into the Bering 
sea after a course of 1,765 miles. The Fraser, Columbia, Skeena and Stikine rivers 
flow into the Pacific ocean after draining the western slopes of the mountains of 
British Columbia. Table 3 gives the lengths of the principal rivers with their 
tributaries, classified according to the course taken by their waters. 

3.—Lengths of Principal Rivers and Tributaries in Canada. 
NOTE.—In this table the tributaries and sub-tributaries are indicated by indentation of the names. 

Thus the Ottawa and other rivers are shown as tributary to the St. Lawrence, and the Gatineau and other 
rivers as tributary to the Ottawa. 

River. Miles. River. Miles. 

Flowing into the Atlantic Ocean. 
Natashkwan (to Labrador boundary) 
Romaine 
Moisie 
Marguerite 
St. John 
Miramichi 
St. Lawrence (to head of St. Louis, Minn.). 

Manikuagan 
Outarde 
Bersimis 
Saguenay (to head of Peribonka) 

Peribonka 
Mistassini 
Ashuapmuchuan 

Chaudiere 
St. Maurice 

Mattawin 
St. Francis 
Richelieu 
Ottawa 

North 
Rouge 
North Nation 
du Lievre 
Gatineau 
Coulonge 
Dumoine 
South Nation 
Mississippi 
Madawaska 
Petawawa 

Moira 
Trent 
Grand 
Thames 
French (to head of Sturgeon) 

Sturgeon 
Spanish 
Mississagi 
Thessalon 
Nipigon (to head of Ombabika) 

Flowing into Hudson Bay. 
Hayes 
Nelson (to lake Winnipeg) 
Nelson (to head of Bow) 

Red (to head of lake Traverse) 
Red (to head of Sheyenne) 

Assiniboirie 
Souris 
Qu'Appelle 

Winnipeg (to head of Firesteel) 
English 

Saskatchewan (to head of Bow) 
North Saskatchewan 
South Saskatchewan (to head of Bow) 

Bow 
Belly 
Red Deer 

Churchill 
Beaver 

Kazan 
Dubawnt 
Severn 
Winisk 

160 
270 
210 
130 
399 
135 

1,900 
310 
270 
240 
405 
280 
185 
165 
120 
325 
100 
165 
210 
696 

70 
115 
60 
205 
240 
135 
80 
90 
105 
130 
95 
60 
150 
165 
163 
180 
110 
153 
140 
40 
130 

300 
400 

1,600 
355 
545 
590 
450 
270 
475 
330 

1,205 
760 
865 
315 
183 
385 

1,000 
305 
455 
580 
420 
295 

Flowing into Hudson Bay—concluded 
Attawapiskat 
Albany (to head of Cat river) 
Moose (to head of Mattagami) 

Mattagami 
Abitibi 
Missinabi 

Harricanaw 
Nottaway (to head of Waswanipi) 

Waswanipi 
Rupert 
Eastmain 
Big 
Great Whale 
Leaf 
Koksoak (to head of Kaniapiskau).... . . 

Kaniapiskau 
George 

Flowing into the Pacific Ocean. 
Columbia (total) 
Columbia (in Canada) 

Kootenay 
Fraser 

Thompson (to head of North Thompson) 
North Thompson 
South Thompson 

Chilcotin 
Blackwater 
Nechako 
Stuart 

Porcupine 
Skeena 
Nass 
Stikine 
Alsek 
Yukon (mouth to head of Nisutlin) 
Yukon (int. boundary to head of Nisutlin). 

Stewart 
White 
Pelly 
Macmillan 
Lewes 

Flowing into the Arctic Ocean. 
Anderson 
Horton 
Mackenzie (to head of Finlay) 

Peel 
Arctic Red 
Twitya 
Liard 

Fort Nelson 
South Nahanni 
Petitot 

Athabaska 
Pembina 

Slave 
Hay 
Peace (to head of Finlay) 

Finlay 
Parsnip 
Smoky 
Little Smoky 

Coppermine 
Back 


