great part of the Yukon Territory, flows northward through Alaska into the Bering sea after a course of 1,765 miles. The Fraser, Columbia, Skeena and Stikine rivers flow into the Pacific ocean after draining the western slopes of the mountains of British Columbia. Table 3 gives the lengths of the principal rivers with their tributaries, classified according to the course taken by their waters.

3.—Lengths of Principal Rivers and Tributaries in Canada.

Norz.—In this table the tributaries and sub-tributaries are indicated by indentation of the names. This the Ottawa and other rivers are shown as tributary to the St. Lawrence, and the Gatineau and other rivers as tributary to the Ottawa.

River.	Miles.	River.	Miles.
Flowing into the Atlantic Ocean.		Flowing into Hudson Bay-concluded.	
Natashkwan (to Labrador boundary)	160	Attawapiskat	46
Romaine	270 210	Albany (to head of Cat river)	61
Moisie	210	Moose (to head of Mattagami)	34
Marguerite	130	Mattagami,,,,,	27
St. John	399	Abitibi	34
Miramichi	135	Missinabi	26
St. Lawrence (to head of St. Louis, Minn.).	1,900	Harricanaw	25
Manikuagan	310	Nottaway (to head of Waswanipi)	40
Outarde	270	Waswanipi	19
Bersimis	240	Rupert	88
Saguenay (to head of Peribonka)	405	Eastmain	37
Peribonka	280	Big,	52
Mistassini	185	Great Whale	86
Ashuapunuchuan	165	Leaf	29
Chaudière	120	Koksoak (to head of Kaniapiskau)	53
St. Maurice	325	Kaniapiskau	44.
Mattawin	100	George	36
St. Francis	165		
Richelieu	210	Flowing into the Pacific Ocean.	
Ottawa	696	Columbia (total)	1,15
North	70	Columbia (in Canada)	46
Rouge	115	Kootenay	40
North Nation	60	Fraser	69
du Lièvre	205	Thompson (to head of North Thompson)	27
Gatineau	240	Month Thompson	18
Coulonge	135	North ThompsonSouth Thompson	12
	80	Chilcotin	14
Dumoine	90	Blackwater	14
South Nation		Nechako	25
Mississippi	105		22
Madawaska	130	Stuart	
Petawawa	95	Porcupine	52
Moira	60	Skeena	33- 20-
Trent	150	Nass,	
<u>Grand</u>	165	Stikine	33
Thames,	163	Alsek	. 20
French (to head of Sturgeon)	180	Yukon (mouth to head of Nisutlin)	1,76
Sturgeon	110	Yukon (int. boundary to head of Nisutlin).	65
Spanish	153	Stewart	32
Mississagi	140	White	18
Thessalon	40	Pelly	33
Nipigon (to head of Ombabika)	130	Macmillan	20
	l i	Lewes	33
Flowing into Hudson Bay.		The standard the Andrews	
Hayes.	300	Flowing into the Arctic Ocean.	46
Nelson (to lake Winnipeg)	400	Anderson	
Nelson (to head of Bow)	1,600	Horton	27
Red (to head of lake Traverse)	355	Mackenzie (to head of Finlay)	2,51
Red (to head of Sheyenne)	545	Peel	36
Assimiboine	590	Arctic Red	23
Souris	450	Twitya	20
Qu'Appelle	270	Liard	57
Winnipeg (to head of Firesteel)	475	Fort Nelson	26
English	330	South Nahanni	25
Saskatchewan (to head of Bow)	1,205	Petitot	26
North Saskatchewan	760	Athabaska	76
South Saskatchewan (to head of Bow)	865	Pembina	21
Bow	315	Slave	25
Belly	180	Hay	35
Red Deer	385	Peace (to head of Finlay)	1,05
Churchifl	1,000	Finlay	25
Beaver	305	Parsnip	14
Kazan	455	Smoky	24
Dubawnt	580	Little Smoky	18
	420	Coppermine	52
Severn	420	\ nonermine	